FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287

Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person* Hatteras Venture Advisors III, LLC				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Clearside Biomedical, Inc. [CLSD]						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner										
					3. Dat	e o	f Ea	rliest Tr	ansactio	n (Mo	nth/Day/Year))				er (give	titlo	0	her (sp	
(Last)	(Fi	rst) (I	Middle)		01/17	7/2	017	7							belo		uue		low)	Decity
	•	TREET, SUITE	•												Ma	v he na	art of a	13(d) C	roup	
200 5.14	II II (GOWI D	TREET, SOITE	330											_		J F-		(-)	г	
(24 1)					4. If A	me	ndm	ent, Da	te of Ori	ginal I	Filed (Month/D	ay/Yea	r)		Individual o	or Joint/0	Group Fi	ling (Che	eck Ap	plicable
(Street)	M NZ		7701											Lin	,	filed by	One Pa	eporting	Dorsor	n
DURHA	M NO	2	7701												Fa.m.	-		an One		
,															X Pers	-	WOIE II	iaii Oile	Repor	itiiig
(City)	(St	ate) (2	Zip)																	
		Tabl	e I - Non-D	eriva	ative S	Sec	curi	ities A	cauire	ed. D	isposed o	f. or E	Benefi	cia	lly Own	ed				
					\neg				_								١. ٥		7. 11. 1	
1. Little of \$	Security (Ins	tr. 3)	2. Transa	ction		2A. Deemed Execution Dat			3. Transaction		4. Securities Acquired (A) of Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4						6. Ownership Form: Direct		7. Nature of Indirect	
			(Month/D	ay/Yea			h/Day/Year)		Code (Instr. 8)		and 5)				Beneficially Owned		(D) or Indirect (I)		Beneficial Ownership	
					(IVIO	nun	i/Day	y/ rear)	0)	_					Following	3	(Instr.		(Instr.	
									Code	l۷	Amount	(A) or	Price		Reported Transacti	on(s)				
												(D)			(Instr. 3 a					
	G: 1		01/15/	2015							0.266		Φο οσ	(1)					See	
Common	Stock		01/17/	2017	′				S		8,366	D	\$8.92	(1)	1,774	,654		I	Foots	note ⁽²⁾
					\neg														See	
Common	Stock		01/18/	2017	7				S		10,457	D	\$8.64	(3)	1,764	,197		I		note ⁽²⁾
					+					\vdash			-							
Common	Stock		01/19/	2017	7				S		6,478	D	\$8.22	(4)	1,757	,719		I	See	note ⁽²⁾⁽⁵⁾
										<u> </u>							<u> </u>		roon	Hote
		Та	ble II - Der												Owned					
			(e.g	., pu	its, ca	IIS	, w	arrant	s, opti	ons.	convertib	le sec	uritie	S)						
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed Execution Da		4. Transac	tio		. Numb			ercisable and Date	7. Title			8. Price of	9. Num derivat		10. Owners		1. Nature f Indirect
Security	or Exercise	(Month/Day/Year)	if any	·	Code (li		r. D)erivativ	∕e (Mon		y/Year)	Securi	ties		Derivative	Securit	ies	Form:	. В	eneficial
(Instr. 3)	Price of Derivative		(Month/Day/Y	ear)	8)			Securitie Acquire				Under Deriva			Security (Instr. 5)	Benefic Owned		Direct (or Indi		wnership nstr. 4)
	Security						(/	A) or				Securi	Security (Instr		Follow		ring (I) (Ins			,
							ispose f (D)	ea			3 and 4)				Report Transa		s) 4)			
			(Instr. 3, 4 and 5)					(Instr. 4	4)											
				ŀ		_	a	ina 5)	_		_		1	_						
						l							Amou	nt						
						l					F		Numb	er						
					Code	v	. (,	A) (D	Date Exer	cisabl	Expiration e Date	Title	of Shares	s						
1 Nama ar	ad Addrass o	f Reporting Person				Ť														
						1														
						1														
пацега	as Ventu	ie Auvisuis i	II, LLC																	
пацега	as Ventu	ie Auvisois i	II, LLC																	
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)																	
(Last)			(Middle)																	
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)																	
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)																	
(Last) 280 S. M	IANGUM S	(First)	(Middle)																	
(Last) 280 S. M (Street)	IANGUM S	(First) TREET, SUITE	(Middle)																	
(Last) 280 S. M (Street) DURHAL	IANGUM S	(First) TREET, SUITE	(Middle) 350 27701																	
(Last) 280 S. M (Street)	IANGUM S	(First) TREET, SUITE	(Middle)																	

ast) 80 S. MANGU	(First) JM STREET, SUI	(Middle) FE 350
treet)		
DURHAM	NC	27701
City)	(State)	(Zip)
	ress of Reporting Per enture Affiliate	
ast) 80 S. MANGU	(First) JM STREET, SUI'	(Middle) FE 350
treet) OURHAM	NC	27701
City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Addi	ress of Reporting Per	son [*]
_ast)	(First)	(Middle)
	AS VENTURES JM STREET, SUI	ГЕ 350
treet)	NC	27701
City)	(State)	(Zip)
	ress of Reporting Per	
_ast)	(First)	(Middle)
	AS VENTURES JM STREET, SUI	ГЕ 350
treet)	-, - 31	
DURHAM	NC	27701
City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Add	ress of Reporting Per	son*
_ast)	(First)	(Middle)
	AS VENTURES JM STREET, SUI	ГЕ 350
treet)		
OURHAM	NC	27701
City)	(State)	(Zip)

1. Name and Add	ress of Reporting Per	son [*]	
Reed Doug	las MD		
recea Boag	IGO IVID		
-			
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
C/O HATTERA	AS VENTURES		
280 S. MANGU	JM STREET, SUIT	TE 350	
(Street)			
DURHAM	NC	27701	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
1. Name and Addi	ress of Reporting Per	son [*]	
Thorp Clay	, -		
THOIP CIUY			
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
, ,	` '	(Middle)	
	AS VENTURES		
280 S. MANGU	JM STREET, SUIT	TE 350	
(Street)			
DURHAM	NC	27701	
,			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
	, , , ,	` ' '	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$8.68 to \$9.22. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The reporting person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transactions were effected.
- 2. The reportable securities are owned directly by Hatteras Venture Partners III, LP ("HVP") and Hatteras Venture Affiliates III, LP ("HVA"). Hatteras Venture Advisors III, LLC is the general partner of HVP and HVA (the "GP"). The shares directly held by HVP and HVA are indirectly held by the individual managing members of GP (each, a "GP Managing Member" and collectively, the "GP Managing Members"). The GP Managing Members may share voting and dispositive power over the securities directly held by HVP and HVA. Each GP Managing Member disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities and this report is not an admission that any GP Managing Member is a beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$8.42 to \$8.79. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The reporting person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transactions were effected.
- 4. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$8.01 to \$8.65. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The reporting person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transactions were effected.
- 5. HVP holds 1,611,407 shares and HVA holds 146,312 shares of the Issuer's common stock directly.

/s/ Thomas A. Allen, attorneyin-fact for Hatteras Venture 01/19/2017 Advisors III, LLC /s/ Thomas A. Allen, attorneyin-fact for Hatteras Venture Advisors III, LLC, the general 01/19/2017 partner of Hatteras Venture Partners III, LP /s/ Thomas A. Allen, attorneyin-fact for Hatteras Venture Advisors III, LLC, the general 01/19/2017 partner of Hatteras Venture Affiliates III, LP /s/ Thomas A. Allen, attorney-01/19/2017 in-fact for John C. Crumpler /s/ Thomas A. Allen, attorneyin-fact for Robert A. Ingram /s/ Thomas A. Allen, attorneyin-fact for Kenneth B. Lee /s/ Thomas A. Allen, attorney-01/19/2017 in-fact for Douglas Reed /s/ Thomas A. Allen, attorney-01/19/2017 in-fact for Clay B. Thorp ** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

 $^{^{\}star}$ If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all by these presents that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints each of Thomas A. Allen and Andrew J. Gibbons, and each of them acting alone, signing singly, the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact to:

- (1) execute for and on behalf of the undersigned, in the undersigned's capacity as an officer, director, and/or 10% or more stockholder of Clearside Biomedical , Inc. (the "Company"), Forms ID, 3, 4 and 5 and Schedules 13D or 13G (and any amendments thereto) under Section 13(d) and 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "1934 Act") in accordance with the 1934 Act, and the rules promulgated thereunder;
- (2) do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such Form or Schedule (and any amendments thereto) and to file timely such Form or Schedule with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and any stock exchange or similar authority; and
- (3) take any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the foregoing which in the opinion of such attorney-infact may be of benefit to, in the best interest of, or legally required by, the undersigned, it being understood that the documents executed by such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Power of Attorney shall be in such form and shall contain such terms and conditions as such attorney-in-fact may approve in such attorney-in-fact's discretion.

The undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-infact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary or proper to be done in the exercise of any of the rights and powers herein granted, as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution or revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that such attorney-in-fact, or such attorneyin-fact's substitute or substitutes, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this power of attorney and the rights and powers herein granted. The undersigned acknowledges that the foregoing attorneys-in-fact, in serving in such capacity at the request of the undersigned, are not assuming, nor is the Company assuming, any of the undersigned's responsibilities to comply with Section 13(d) or 16(a) of the 1934 Act.

This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until the undersigned is no longer required to file such Forms or Schedules with respect to the undersigned's holdings of and transactions in securities issued by the Company, unless earlier revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to each of the foregoing attorneys-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 18th day of January 2017.

HATTERAS VENTURE ADVISORS III, LLC

By: /s/ Clay B. Thorp Name: Clay B. Thorp Title: Manager

HATTERAS VENTURE PARTNERS III, LP

By: Hatteras Venture Advisors III, LLC, its general partner

By: /s/ Clay B. Thorp

Name: Clay B. Thorp Title: Manager

HATTERAS VENTURE AFFILIATES III, LP

By: Hatteras Venture Advisors III, LLC, its general partner $\,$

By: /s/ Clay B. Thorp Name: Clay B. Thorp Title: Manager

/s/ John C. Crumpler John C. Crumpler

/s/ Robert A. Ingram Robert A. Ingram

/s/ Kenneth B. Lee Kenneth B. Lee

/s/ Douglas Reed Douglas Reed

/s/ Clay B. Thorp Clay B. Thorp